
Beef Improvement Record

Weigh date range: 03/27/23

American Angus Association
Sire OrderDate:

Customer:

Lot ID:

Weaning Group

03/28/2023  1

192604

Gardiner Angus Ranch Inc Ashland KS

Animal Sire Dam Birth Weaning Yearling Maternal Carcass

Cow Animal

Tag

Birth Date

Association

Twin

Sex

Tag

Association

CE

CED

Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Age

WDA

Act Wt

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

SC

Age

Act Wt
Test ADG

Test Ratio

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

Adj SC YH

SC

Acc

Wn Calves

Avg Ratio

Calves CEM

Acc

Milk

Acc

MW

Acc

MH

Acc

CW

Acc

Mrb

Acc

RE

Acc

Fat

Acc

ET

Acc Acc

Acc

RADG

Doc

Acc

HP

NumberNumber Mgt Custom Mgt IntervalAccTatt/Brand Number
Association

Tag

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 18082928 G A R Xceptional

AAA
W2560

AAA +2

.36

120
+3.7

.53

230

608

623
105
+77

.42

+136

.37

+.7

+.9
.39 105

+10

.29

+34

.28

+58
.34

+1.0

.36

+67
.40

+1.13

.36

+1.05
.36

-.008

.32

+.28

.44

.29
+19

.33

+9.00
.1908/09/2022

52

AAA
20560987 52

4080G

18082928

1 2.64

1

1

C

19874154

88

Averages:

88

120

+3.7
.53

+2
.36

230

608

105

+77
.42

+136
.37

+.9
.44

+.68

.39

+10
.29

+34
.28

+58

.34

+1.0
.36

+67

.40

+1.13
.36

+1.05

.36

-.010
.32

+.28

.29

.33
+19

.19

+9.0

1

2.64

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 18636059 G A R Quantum

AAA
W560

AAA +14

.37

111
+.6

.52

190

506

590
99

+74

.41

+134

.37

+1.6

+1.1
.39 99

+13

.30

+36

.29

+63
.35
+.7

.38

+62
.39

+.99

.36

+1.17
.36

-.016

.32

+.28

.43

.30
+26

.34

+9.40
.2309/18/2022

2242

AAA
20571564 2242

5526

18636059

1 2.66

1

1

C

19874009

81

Averages:

81

111

+.6
.52

+14
.37

190

506

99

+74
.41

+134
.37

+1.1
.43

+1.60

.39

+13
.30

+36
.29

+63

.35

+.7
.38

+62

.39

+.99
.36

+1.17

.36

-.020
.32

+.28

.30

.34
+26

.23

+9.4

1

2.66

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 18636166 G A R Sunbeam

AAA
R90

AAA +11

.36

100
+1.8

.52

221

636

662
111
+82

.41

+140

.36

+.2

+1.3
.39 111

+13

.29

+31

.28

+81
.35
+.9

.37

+62
.39

+1.36

.36

+.99
.35

-.003

.31

+.28

.43

.30
+23

.34

+18.80
.2208/18/2022

692

AAA
20556531 692

7006

18636166

1 2.88

1

1

C

20086095

72

AAA
R80

AAA +7

.36

108
+4.4

.52

222

450

486
82

+86

.40

+139

.36

+.5

+1.2
.38 82

+14

.28

+23

.28

+111
.34

+1.2

.36

+71
.38

+.76

.35

+1.28
.35

+.013

.31

+.25

.43

.29
+29

.34

+10.50
.2108/17/2022

932

AAA
20556553 932

7006

18636166

1 2.03

1

1

C

20086094

78

AAA
022

AAA +12

.36

118
+1.3

.52

210

600

648
109
+74

.41

+137

.36

+.6

+.7
.38 109

+9

.28

+33

.27

+90
.34
+.7

.36

+60
.38

+1.37

.35

+1.15
.34

-.033

.31

+.27

.42

.29
+19

.34

+10.40
.2108/29/2022

1442

AAA
20556597 1442

7006

18636166

1 2.86

1

1

C

19885011

86

AAA
1520

AAA +15

.39

71
-.9

.56

215

616

653
110
+64

.44

+118

.39

+1.2

+.8
.43 110

+10

.32

+29

.32

+82
.38
+.6

.41

+68
.43

+1.35

.39

+.69
.38

+.021

.35

+.26

.47

.33
+23

.38

+13.30
.2508/24/2022

1512

AAA
20556603 1512

7006

18636166

1 2.87

1

1

C

19862616

49

SEX CODE

B - BULL S - STEER

C - COW

CALVING EASE:

1. NO ASSISTANCE

2. SOME ASSISTANCE

3. MECHANICAL ASSISTANCE

4. CAESAREAN SECTION

5. ABNORMAL DELIVERY

MANAGEMENT CODE - WEANING (205 DAY):

1. NON-CREEP FED

3. CREEP FED

MANAGEMENT CODE - YEARLING:

5. ADJUST TO 365 DAYS

6. ADJUST TO 452 DAYS

7. ADJUST TO 550 DAYS

Page 1 of 5**Out of age limit

File: 2167406



Beef Improvement Record

Weigh date range: 03/27/23

American Angus Association
Sire OrderDate:

Customer:

Lot ID:

Weaning Group

03/28/2023  1

192604

Gardiner Angus Ranch Inc Ashland KS

Animal Sire Dam Birth Weaning Yearling Maternal Carcass

Cow Animal

Tag

Birth Date

Association

Twin

Sex

Tag

Association

CE

CED

Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Age

WDA

Act Wt

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

SC

Age

Act Wt
Test ADG

Test Ratio

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

Adj SC YH

SC

Acc

Wn Calves

Avg Ratio

Calves CEM

Acc

Milk

Acc

MW

Acc

MH

Acc

CW

Acc

Mrb

Acc

RE

Acc

Fat

Acc

ET

Acc Acc

Acc

RADG

Doc

Acc

HP

NumberNumber Mgt Custom Mgt IntervalAccTatt/Brand Number
Association

Tag

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 18636166 G A R Sunbeam

AAA
1590

AAA +12

.36

94
+1.3

.52

211

532

579
97

+85

.40

+148

.36

+2.3

+1.0
.39 97

+13

.29

+27

.28

+94
.35
+.8

.37

+62
.39

+1.25

.36

+1.07
.35

+.018

.32

+.26

.43

.30
+19

.35

+13.10
.2208/28/2022

2162

AAA
20556661 2162

7006

18636166

1 2.52

1

1

C

19862623

67

Averages:
+11

.37

70

98
+1.6

.53

215

566

605

102
+78

.41

+136

.37

+.97

+1.0

.44

.39
+11

.29

+28

.29

+91

.35

.37

+64

.39
+1.22

.36

+1.04

.35
+0

.32.35

+22
.30

+.26 +13.2

.22

1Number of Heifers: 5

Averages:

70

98

+1.6
.53

+11
.37

215

566

102

+78
.41

+136
.37

+1.0
.44

+.97

.39

+11
.29

+28
.29

+91

.35

+.8
.37

+64

.39

+1.22
.36

+1.04

.35

+0
.32

+.26

.30

.35
+22

.22

+13.2

1

2.63

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19266637 G A R Kansas

AAA
120

AAA +9

.37

108
+1.1

.53

221

562

593
99

+81

.41

+148

.37

+1.3

+1.0
.40 99

+1

.26

+31

.27

+76
.33
+.7

.36

+72
.39

+1.65

.36

+1.17
.36

-.003

.32

+.27

.44

.29
+19

.35

+8.60
.2008/18/2022

942

AAA
20556554 942

6528

19266637

1 2.54

1

1

C

19862485

78

AAA
0111

AAA +14

.35

108
+1.3

.50

193

492

570
96

+71

.38

+126

.34

+.3

+.5
.35 96

+10

.22

+30

.22

+50
.30
+.7

.32

+53
.36

+1.56

.33

+1.15
.33

-.010

.28

+.23

.40

.26
+19

.31

+10.80
.1609/15/2022

2252

AAA
20561171 2252

6528

19266637

1 2.55

1

1

C

20121065

78

AAA
F390

AAA +11

.37

105

.53

190

518

601
101
+82

.42

+145

.37

+.5

+.5
.40 101

+10

.27

+16

.28

+86
.34
+.4

.37

+71
.40

+1.43

.37

+1.15
.36

+.003

.33

+.32

.45

.30
+10

.35

+10.10
.2009/18/2022

2832

AAA
20556704 2832

6528

19266637

1 2.73

1

1

C

19727004

77

Averages:
+11

.36

77

107
+.8

.52

201

524

588

99
+78

.40

+139

.36

+.70

+.7

.43

.38
+7

.25

+25

.26

+70

.32

.35

+65

.38
+1.55

.35

+1.16

.35
+0

.31.34

+16
.28

+.27 +9.8

.19

1Number of Heifers: 3

Averages:

77

107

+.8
.52

+11
.36

201

524

99

+78
.40

+139
.36

+.7
.43

+.70

.38

+7
.25

+25
.26

+70

.32

+.6
.35

+65

.38

+1.55
.35

+1.16

.35

+0
.31

+.27

.28

.34
+16

.19

+9.8

1

2.61

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19266718 G A R Home Town

SEX CODE

B - BULL S - STEER

C - COW

CALVING EASE:

1. NO ASSISTANCE

2. SOME ASSISTANCE

3. MECHANICAL ASSISTANCE

4. CAESAREAN SECTION

5. ABNORMAL DELIVERY

MANAGEMENT CODE - WEANING (205 DAY):

1. NON-CREEP FED

3. CREEP FED

MANAGEMENT CODE - YEARLING:

5. ADJUST TO 365 DAYS

6. ADJUST TO 452 DAYS

7. ADJUST TO 550 DAYS

Page 2 of 5**Out of age limit

File: 2167406



Beef Improvement Record

Weigh date range: 03/27/23

American Angus Association
Sire OrderDate:

Customer:

Lot ID:

Weaning Group

03/28/2023  1

192604

Gardiner Angus Ranch Inc Ashland KS

Animal Sire Dam Birth Weaning Yearling Maternal Carcass

Cow Animal

Tag

Birth Date

Association

Twin

Sex

Tag

Association

CE

CED

Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Age

WDA

Act Wt

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

SC

Age

Act Wt
Test ADG

Test Ratio

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

Adj SC YH

SC

Acc

Wn Calves

Avg Ratio

Calves CEM

Acc

Milk

Acc

MW

Acc

MH

Acc

CW

Acc

Mrb

Acc

RE

Acc

Fat

Acc

ET

Acc Acc

Acc

RADG

Doc

Acc

HP

NumberNumber Mgt Custom Mgt IntervalAccTatt/Brand Number
Association

Tag

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19266718 G A R Home Town

AAA
R150

AAA +7

.35

98
+.2

.50

232

654

661
111
+78

.39

+138

.35

+.9

+.2
.37 111

+7

.27

+26

.24

+84
.31
+.5

.34

+53
.38

+1.96

.35

+.90
.35

+.013

.31

+.27

.42

.30
+22

.33

+10.20
.2108/07/2022

112

AAA
20556476 112

7488

19266718

1 2.82

1

1

C

20086075

70

AAA
F80

AAA +5

.38

98
+2.7

.54

230

602

614
103
+77

.43

+140

.38

+.2

+.6
.41 103

+7

.30

+23

.29

+106
.35
+.7

.38

+66
.41

+1.30

.38

+1.09
.38

-.005

.34

+.30

.46

.34
+25

.37

+14.30
.2508/09/2022

382

AAA
20556500 382

7488

19266718

1 2.62

1

1

C

19727003

71

AAA
330S

AAA +8

.35

96
+1.2

.50

228

478

502
84

+77

.39

+147

.35

+.8

+.6
.38 84

+6

.26

+18

.24

+112
.31

+1.1

.34

+71
.38

+1.34

.35

+.98
.35

-.030

.31

+.35

.42

.30
+30

.35

+6.20
.2108/11/2022

392

AAA
20556501 392

7488

19266718

1 2.10

1

1

C

19973025

70

AAA
F350

AAA +15

.36

91
-1.0

.51

218

600

631
106
+81

.40

+146

.36

+.5

+.8
.38 106

+15

.27

+24

.25

+91
.32
+.7

.35

+68
.38

+1.31

.36

+.83
.35

+.007

.31

+.32

.42

.31
+31

.34

+13.50
.2308/21/2022

872

AAA
20556547 872

7488

19266718

1 2.75

1

1

C

19727070

66

AAA
F140

AAA +16

.36

90
-.6

.52

202

532

593
99

+74

.40

+125

.36

+.5

+.2
.39 99

+15

.28

+29

.26

+58
.33
+.1

.35

+61
.39

+1.17

.36

+1.13
.36

-.011

.32

+.24

.43

.31
+27

.35

+14.00
.2309/06/2022

3002

AAA
20556709 3002

7488

19266718

1 2.63

1

1

C

19727007

65

Averages:
+10

.36

68

95
+.5

.51

222

573

600

101
+77

.40

+139

.36

+.58

+.5

.43

.39
+10

.28

+24

.26

+90

.32

.35

+63

.39
+1.42

.36

+.99

.36
-.010

.32.35

+27
.31

+.30 +11.6

.23

1Number of Heifers: 5

Averages:

68

95

+.5
.51

+10
.36

222

573

101

+77
.40

+139
.36

+.5
.43

+.58

.39

+10
.28

+24
.26

+90

.32

+.6
.35

+63

.39

+1.42
.36

+.99

.36

-.010
.32

+.30

.31

.35
+27

.23

+11.6

1

2.58

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19404851 G A R Freedom

AAA
240

AAA +10

.36

95
+.7

.52

223

484

516
87

+86

.40

+150

.35

+1.0

+.8
.38 87

+10

.26

+27

.26

+77
.33
+.8

.36

+60
.37

+1.30

.34

+.95
.34

+.005

.30

+.30

.43

.28
+21

.33

+17.60
.1908/16/2022

582

AAA
20556520 582

W2818

19404851

1 2.17

1

1

C

19862497

68

SEX CODE

B - BULL S - STEER

C - COW

CALVING EASE:

1. NO ASSISTANCE

2. SOME ASSISTANCE

3. MECHANICAL ASSISTANCE

4. CAESAREAN SECTION

5. ABNORMAL DELIVERY

MANAGEMENT CODE - WEANING (205 DAY):

1. NON-CREEP FED

3. CREEP FED

MANAGEMENT CODE - YEARLING:

5. ADJUST TO 365 DAYS

6. ADJUST TO 452 DAYS

7. ADJUST TO 550 DAYS

Page 3 of 5**Out of age limit

File: 2167406



Beef Improvement Record

Weigh date range: 03/27/23

American Angus Association
Sire OrderDate:

Customer:

Lot ID:

Weaning Group

03/28/2023  1

192604

Gardiner Angus Ranch Inc Ashland KS

Animal Sire Dam Birth Weaning Yearling Maternal Carcass

Cow Animal

Tag

Birth Date

Association

Twin

Sex

Tag

Association

CE

CED

Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Age

WDA

Act Wt

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

SC

Age

Act Wt
Test ADG

Test Ratio

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

Adj SC YH

SC

Acc

Wn Calves

Avg Ratio

Calves CEM

Acc

Milk

Acc

MW

Acc

MH

Acc

CW

Acc

Mrb

Acc

RE

Acc

Fat

Acc

ET

Acc Acc

Acc

RADG

Doc

Acc

HP

NumberNumber Mgt Custom Mgt IntervalAccTatt/Brand Number
Association

Tag

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19404851 G A R Freedom

AAA
3279

AAA +17

.33

101
-1.4

.52

202

590

628
105
+72

.40

+142

.35

+.7

+1.3
.38 98

+17

.25

+28

.26

+89
.34

+1.2

.37

+68
.37

+1.48

.33

+1.02
.33

-.018

.29

+.32

.43

.28
+14

.34

+10.20
.1909/06/2022

1612

AAA
20556612 1612

W2818

19404851

1 2.92

1

2

2
380

C

19568617

78

Averages:
+13

.35

73

98
-.4

.52

212

537

572

96
+79

.40

+146

.35

+.87

+1.1

.43

.38
+13

.26

+27

.26

+83

.34

.37

+64

.37
+1.39

.34

+.99

.34
-.010

.30.34

+17
.28

+.31 +13.9

.19

1Number of Heifers: 2

Averages:

73

98

-.4
.52

+13
.35

212

537

96

+79
.40

+146
.35

+1.1
.43

+.87

.38

+13
.26

+27
.26

+83

.34

+1.0
.37

+64

.37

+1.39
.34

+.99

.34

-.010
.30

+.31

.28

.34
+17

.19

+13.9

1

2.55

Number of Calves Weaned:

Progeny of Sire No: AAA 19570738 G A R Transcendent

AAA
130

AAA +14

.36

103
+.4

.52

228

564

584
98

+77

.41

+141

.36

+.5

+.6
.39 98

+14

.26

+22

.27

+78
.34
+.5

.37

+68
.39

+1.67

.36

+.92
.36

+.014

.32

+.29

.44

.29
+28

.35

+13.80
.2008/11/2022

142

AAA
20556479 142

5139

19570738

1 2.47

1

1

C

19862486

74

AAA
K100

AAA +19

.34

84
-1.1

.49

229

568

585
98

+79

.38

+142

.33

+.0

+.5
.36 98

+15

.23

+23

.23

+112
.30
+.6

.33

+58
.36

+1.76

.34

+1.00
.34

-.024

.29

+.28

.40

.26
+23

.32

+9.00
.1608/10/2022

362

AAA
20556499 362

5139

19570738

1 2.48

1

1

C

20096562

59

Averages:
+16

.35

66

94
-.4

.51

228

566

584

98
+78

.40

+141

.35

+.23

+.6

.42

.38
+14

.25

+22

.25

+95

.32

.35

+63

.38
+1.72

.35

+.96

.35
-.010

.31.34

+25
.28

+.29 +11.4

.18

1Number of Heifers: 2

Averages:

66

94

-.4
.51

+16
.35

228

566

98

+78
.40

+141
.35

+.6
.42

+.23

.38

+14
.25

+22
.25

+95

.32

+.6
.35

+63

.38

+1.72
.35

+.96

.35

-.010
.31

+.29

.28

.34
+25

.18

+11.4

1

2.48

Number of Calves Weaned:

SEX CODE

B - BULL S - STEER

C - COW

CALVING EASE:

1. NO ASSISTANCE

2. SOME ASSISTANCE

3. MECHANICAL ASSISTANCE

4. CAESAREAN SECTION

5. ABNORMAL DELIVERY

MANAGEMENT CODE - WEANING (205 DAY):

1. NON-CREEP FED

3. CREEP FED

MANAGEMENT CODE - YEARLING:

5. ADJUST TO 365 DAYS

6. ADJUST TO 452 DAYS

7. ADJUST TO 550 DAYS

Page 4 of 5**Out of age limit
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Beef Improvement Record

Weigh date range: 03/27/23

American Angus Association
Sire OrderDate:

Customer:

Lot ID:

Weaning Group

03/28/2023  1

192604

Gardiner Angus Ranch Inc Ashland KS

Animal Sire Dam Birth Weaning Yearling Maternal Carcass

Cow Animal

Tag

Birth Date

Association

Twin

Sex

Tag

Association

CE

CED

Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Age

WDA

Act Wt

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

SC

Age

Act Wt
Test ADG

Test Ratio

Adj Wt

Ratio

EPD

Acc

Adj Ht

Frame

Adj SC YH

SC

Acc

Wn Calves

Avg Ratio

Calves CEM

Acc

Milk

Acc

MW

Acc

MH

Acc

CW

Acc

Mrb

Acc

RE

Acc

Fat

Acc

ET

Acc Acc

Acc

RADG

Doc

Acc

HP

NumberNumber Mgt Custom Mgt IntervalAccTatt/Brand Number
Association

Tag

Summary of Group:

Average of  19  Heifer calves:
+11

.36

72

100

+.8

.52

215

557

595

100

+77

.41

+139

.36

+.8

.43

+.23

.38

+11

.27

+26

.27

+84

.33

+.7

.36

+64

.39

+1.38

.36

+1.04

.35

+0

.31.34

+22

+.28

.30 .21

+11.7

2.59

1

SEX CODE

B - BULL S - STEER

C - COW

CALVING EASE:

1. NO ASSISTANCE

2. SOME ASSISTANCE

3. MECHANICAL ASSISTANCE

4. CAESAREAN SECTION

5. ABNORMAL DELIVERY

MANAGEMENT CODE - WEANING (205 DAY):

1. NON-CREEP FED

3. CREEP FED

MANAGEMENT CODE - YEARLING:

5. ADJUST TO 365 DAYS

6. ADJUST TO 452 DAYS

7. ADJUST TO 550 DAYS
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